
 

 

Notice Date:  May 27, 2022 
To:   Georgia Medicaid Dental Providers 
From:   CareSource 
Subject:  Georgia Medicaid Dental Fee Schedule Increases 
Effective Date: July 1, 2022 
 
 
OVERVIEW 

Pursuant to 42 C.F.R. § 447.205, the Georgia Department of Community Health (DCH) has 
given notice of a rate change and increase in reimbursement for Georgia Medicaid per 
legislative SFY 2023 Dental Rate Increase Appropriations Bill for the following Current Dental 
Terminology (CDT) codes as noted in the tables below.  

The rate increases will be adapted to your current CareSource contracted fee schedule.  

The following codes will have a 7 percent increase in reimbursement: 
D2160 Amalgam, 3 surface, primary or permanent 
D2330 Resin-based composite, 1 surface, anterior 
D2331 Resin-based composite, 2 surfaces, anterior 
D2332 Resin-based composite, 3 surfaces, anterior 
D2335 Resin-based composite, 4 or more surfaces or involving incisal, anterior 
D2393 Resin-based composite, 3 surfaces, posterior 
D2394 Resin-based composite, 4 or more surfaces, posterior 
D2931 Prefabricated stainless steel crown. Primary, permanent 
D3220 Therapeutic pulpotomy (excludes final restoration) 
D7111 Extraction, coronal remnants-deciduous tooth 
D2140 1 surface amalgam, primary or permanent 
D2150 2 surface amalgam, primary or permanent 
D2930 Stainless steel crown-primary tooth 
D0220 Intraoral-periapical, first film 
D0270 Bitewing, single films 
D0272 Bitewing, two films 
D0274 Bitewing, four films 

 
The following codes will have a 10 percent increase in reimbursement: 
D7210 Surgical extraction of erupted tooth requiring elevation of mucoperiosteal flap 

& removal of bone and/or section of tooth 
D7140 Extraction, erupted tooth, or exposed root (elevation and/or forceps removal) 

 
 



 

 

IMPACT 

Revision Effective Date: July 1, 2022  

 
IMPORTANCE 

Your new fee schedule can be accessed after July 1, 2022, by logging into the Provider Web Portal and 
scrolling to the bottom of the dashboard.  

As many of our partner dental practices incorporate the fee schedules into their practice management 
software, it is important to incorporate these changes on or before July 1, 2022. 

 

Questions? 

If you have any questions about this payment policy change or your contracted fee schedule, please 
don’t hesitate to contact your CareSource Provider Health Partner Representative at 
GADENTALINQUIRIES@CareSource.com  or 1-855-202-1058. 

We look forward to our continued partnership in promoting healthy outcomes.  

 
 

New Training Available - Provider Satisfaction Survey!  
View the latest training in the CareSource Provider Education series to learn more about the provider 
satisfaction survey and how we use the results to improve performance and relationships with our 
providers. Visit CareSource.com > Providers > Education > Training and Events to view this three-
minute video.  
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